BISF

12

13

22

23

GD-1810

Invitation for Local Tender

Bangladesh Insulator & Sanitary Ware Factory Ltd

		(An Enterprise of BCIC)
01	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Industries.
02	Agency	Bangladesh Chemical Industries Corporation.
03	Procuring entity name	Managing Director, BISF Ltd.
04	Procuring entity code	Not use at present.
05	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
06	Invitation for	Supply, Installation, Commissioning of a Boiler.
07	Invitation Ref. No. & date	36.091.007.04.50.1328.2011.1039 Date: 12/04/2011
KEY INFORMATION		

|--|

		and price offer separately.	
FUNDING INFORMATION			
09	Budget & source of fund	Capital, BISF own fund.	
PARTICULAR INFORMATION			

Tender last selling date 24/05/2011 (within office hour). 25/05/2011 at 11:30am. Tender closing date & time

Receiving tender document

Tender opening date & time	25/05/2011 at 11:45am.
Name & address of the office(s)	
Selling tender document	i) BISF Ltd, Bux Nagar, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.

ii) Controller of Accounts, BCIC, BCIC Bhaban, 30-31, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000. iii) General Manager, BCIC Branch Office, 6, Agrabad, C/A, Chittagong.

Dhaka-1216. Commercial Deptt, BISF Ltd, Bux Nagar, Mirpur, Opening tender document Dhaka-1216. Place, date & time of pre-09/05/2011 at 11:00am at Conference Room,

Commercial Deptt, BISF Ltd, Bux Nagar, Mirpur,

BISF Ltd, Bux Nagar, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.

tender meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

15	Eligibility of tenderers	Any firm(s)/institution(s) who fulfill the qualification criteria stipulated in the tender document.
16	Brief description of goods & related services	Supply, installation, commissioning and guarantee test of one steam generation unit (boiler) of capacity 03 ton/hr. & steam pipeline network and other fittings outside boiler house at BISF, Bux Nagar, Mirpur, Dhaka site on lump sum turn-key (LSTK) basis.
17	Price of tender document	Tk 2000/- only.

Tk 3,00,000.00 only. Amount of tender security Completion time Within 90 days. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Md Shykul Islam

)	Name of official inviting tender	Md. Shykul Islam.	
	Designation of official inviting tender	General Manager (Commercial).	
	Address of official inviting tender	BISF Ltd, Bux Nagar, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.	
3	Contact detail of official inviting tender	Ph: 88-02-9000714, 88-02-8012442 Fax: 88-02-8011326	

Special instructions:

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Agency

i) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders prior to acceptance. ii) If it is not possible to open the tender on due date due to unavoidable

circumstances it will be opened on the next working day. Md Shykul Islam

General Manager (Commercial)

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.

Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB).

Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

For Managing Director

বিদুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Invitation for International Tender

Bangladesh Power Development Board

	1 Tooding office, from	Director, Directorate or raiorideo, Dr DD, Driana.
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka, Bangladesh.
6	Invitation for	Procurement of Speeder Gear for Turbine Governor of Sikalbaha 60 MW Power Station, BPDB, Chittagong.
7	Invitation Ref No.	Pur-360/2011.
8	Date	Dated 12-04-2011.
KEY	INFORMATION	
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method.
FUND	DING INFORMATION	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10	Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget (Cash Foreign Exchange Allocation) of BPDB
11	Development partners (if applicable	Not applicable.
PARI	TICULAR INFORMATION	
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.
13.	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.
14	Tender package No.	GR-3 (FY 2010-2011).
15	Tender package name	Procurement of Speeder Gear for Turbine Governor of Sikalbaha 60 MW Power Station, BPDB, Chittagong.
16	Tender publication date	12/04/2011.
17	Tender last selling date	05-06-2011 during office hours.
18	Tender closing date and time	06-06-2011 at 11.00am (tenders can be submitted on any data before closing time during office hours).
19	Tender opening date and time	06-06-2011 at 11.30am.
20	Name & address of the office(s)	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9 Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender (principal)	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9 Floor,) 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender document (others)	Not applicable.
	Receiving tender document	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9 Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Opening tender document	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9 Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Tenderers from all countries except the countries specified in Eligibility of tenderer Brief description of goods or works 23

Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting

(optional)

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Special instruction

Biddyut/Jana-1245(4)/13/4/11

GD-1801

Procurement of Speeder Gear for Turbine Governor of Sikalbaha 60 MW Power Station, BPDB, Chittagong. Brief description of related services As per tender document. Non-refundable BD Taka 1,000/- (one thousand) only in the Tender document price

Not applicable.

form of Pay-Order in favour of Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Completion time in Location Tender security

Lot Identification of lot No. amount Sikalbaha 60 MW USD 500.00 or 180 days from the Procurement of Speeder Gear for Turbine Governor Power Station, BDT 35,000/date of

BPDB, Chittagong. opening. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 120 & 148 days respectively from tender opening date. Validity of tender and tender security Name of official inviting tender Md Naimul Hossain.

Designation of official inviting tender Director. 30 Address of official inviting tender Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. 31 Contact details of official inviting Tel: 7126144, Fax: 7126151. tender

prior to contract award.

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders, at any time

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008". Md Naimul Hossain Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

weeks/months

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Small Scale Water Resources Development Project in Greater Mymensingh, Sylhet and Faridpur Areas RDEC Bhaban (Level-6), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207

Memo No. LGED/PD/SSWRDP/B-08/2010/569 Date: 18/04/2011 Small Scale Water Resources Development Project in Greater Mymensingh, Sylhet and Faridpur Areas

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for Short-Listing of Institution/Firm for Baseline Study for Impact Assessment of **Small Scale Water Resources Development Project**

- The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received an ODA Loan from the Government of Japan, and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the contract to carry out a baseline study of 20 (twenty) small scale water resources development sub-projects under the Small Scale Water Resources Development Project in Greater Mymensingh, Sylhet and Faridpur Areas. The project will implement approximately 215 sustainable stakeholder driven, small scale water resources development sub-
- projects in 15 districts. 2. The baseline study will consist of collection, compilation, analysis and interpretation of findings on the socio-economic parameters that are likely to change as a result of the subproject implementation. The main impact indicators will be agricultural production, fisheries production, employment generation and household incomes, disaggregated by farm size classes, occupational groups and where relevant, by gender. The poverty situation in the sub-project areas will need to be reflected on the basis of standard research methods.
- 3. The baseline study will involve, but may not be limited to, (a) preparation of household sampling design and finalization of questionnaire checklist, schedule, etc; (b) recruitment and training of supervisors and enumerators; (c) collection and checking data; and (d) tabulation, analysis and interpretation of the data. Baseline information will be collected in the following general areas, plus any others deemed necessary by the institution/firm: (a) assessment of water resources (surface & ground water), (b) agricultural production, (c) fisheries production (capture and culture), (d) biodiversity and water quality, (e) employment creation (on a gender disaggregated basis) and (f) level of poverty.
- Assessment that will be carried out 5 years later (separate contract).
- 5. The study team for the baseline study will include the following key professionals with high academic qualifications and previous experience in similar studies including; (1) Water Management Specialist, (2) Socio-Economist, Agriculture/Agronomy Specialist, (4) Environmentalist, (5) Fisheries Specialist, (6) Gender & Development Specialist, (7) Statistician and (8) Qualitative Data Analyst. 6. The project now invites eligible institutions/firms of repute to
- indicate their interest in carrying out the baseline study described above. The interested institutions/firms may submit their EOI containing: a. General information of the institution/firm that will
- include (i) Name and address, (ii) Trade license/registration number with year and agency and (iii) TIN and VAT registration number, (iv) Annual turnover of last 3 years, (v) Number of years in active business, (vi) Total number of permanent staff in pay-roll and list of key professional personnel with number of years in pay-roll, (vii) Organization's brochure (if any); Items (ii), (iii) and (iv) are compulsory, and will be used for preliminary screening of EOIs. b. List of projects completed and ongoing during the last 10
- years along with (i) nature of the projects and nature of services provided by the institution/firm and (ii) if the services were provided singly or jointly with other institution/firm (give name); and (iii) the value of the services provided directly by the institution/firm, and
- c. Core team of professionals: Names, date of birth, educational qualifications and professional experience of key professional staff on permanent pay-roll. 7. The information shall be provided in tabular form, as much
- as possible. Evidence supporting the information shall be provided as attachments. 8. Institutions/firms not specialized in the area of socio-
- development need not to apply, as they will not be considered. 9. Short-listed institutions/firms will later be invited to propose
- a detailed methodology for the baseline study incorporating the subsequent impact assessment (separate contract). 10. A total of 4-7 institutions/firms will be short-listed and
- the Public Procurement Rules 2008. 11. Join venture/associations (JVA) will be allowed for the
- 12. Joint venture among the short-listed institutions/firms at the time of submission of a proposal is not permitted and
- at the address below during office hours. 14. Expressions of Interest shall be submitted in sealed
- envelope, delivered to the address of the undersigned shown above on or before 15 May 2011 up to 3.00pm local time and clearly marked "EOI for short-listing for baseline study for impact assessment of Small Scale Water Resources Development Project in Greater Mymensingh, Sylhet and Faridpur Areas".
- Moshiur Rahman PEngg Project Director, SSWRDP

Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh GD-1828 Tel: 8181324, Fax: 8181329 Bangladesh Rice Research Institute

Memo No. C-105/11/3591

Building and Construction Division

Joydebpur, Gazipur Date: 13.04.2011

Rice Research Institute, along with the tender.

Rate should be quoted both in figure and word and

quoted rate will not exceed two digits after decimal

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject

papers

support of

Otherwise the tender will not consider as valid.

Re-Tender Notice No-43 (2010-2011)

Sealed tenders are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, BRRI, Joydebpur, Gazipur from the eligible tenderers with the terms and conditions are as follows: Price of Tender security Name of works Location Time for

completion of No. schedule the works for BRRI H/Q, 500/- (five 15,000/- fifteen 12 months Cleaning work drain, apron stair case, Gazipur hundred) thousand)

road etc of office & residential building Source of fund Eligibility of tenderer As per terms and conditions specified in the tender

Place of selling tender (a) Office of the Deputy Director (A & F), BRRI, Gazipur. (b) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka document Division. (a) Office of the Director General, BRRI H/Q, Gazipur. receiving Place of (b) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka tender document Division. VIP Conference Room, BRRI H/Q, Gazipur. Place of opening of

documents.

tender document 14/04/2011. Tender document selling start 27/04/2011 up to 5.00pm. Last date & time for selling tender document 28/04/2011 up to 12.00 noon. Last date & time of receiving tender

The

requisite

document 28/04/2011 up to 3.00pm. Last date & time for opening of tender document Special terms The interested tenderer will have to submit tender security in the form of Pay-Order/Demand Draft on conditions any scheduled bank in favour of DG, Bangladesh

contractor/contractor's firm eligibility should be submitted along with the tender. The successful tenderer will have to submit Pay-Order/Bank Draft at the rate of 10.00% as performance guarantee before receiving the work order, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and the submitted tender security along with the tender will be forfeited. The tenderer will have to abide by the rules and regulations of "The Public Procurement Act 2006" and PPA (2nd Revision)" 2009. The tenderer will have to sign all the pages of the tender documents after reading all the terms & 4. The baseline study will form the basis for an Impact conditions carefully which is binding on them.

> any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. Md Zahid Hassan **Executive Engineer** BRRI, Joydebpur, Gazipur GD-1804 Telephone: 9257520

> > **Bangladesh Power Development Board**

Invitation for International Tender বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

02/06/2011 at 11.30am.

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

specified in TDS.

As per tender document.

Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

meeting

Location

Sikalbaha 60 MW

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".

Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA

Tenderers from all countries except the countries

Procurement of Spares for Main Stop Valve of Sikalbaha

Non-refundable BD Taka 2,000/- (two thousand) only in

the form of Pay-Order in favour of Director, Directorate of

Completion time in

weeks/months

180 days from the date

of L/C opening

Building (9th Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

60 MW Power Station, BPDB, Chittagong.

Tender security

amount

USD 2,500.00

Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division. Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB). Agency Procuring entity name Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Procuring entity code Not used at present. Dhaka, Bangladesh. Procuring entity district Procurement of Spares for Main Stop Valve of Sikalbaha Invitation for 60 MW Power Station, BPDB, Chittagong. Invitation Ref. No. Pur-359/2011.

12/04/2011. Date KEY INFORMATION Procurement method Open tendering method. **FUNDING INFORMATION** Revenue Budget (Cash Foreign Exchange Allocation) of Budget and source of funds BPDB.

Development partners (if applicable) Not applicable. PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if applicable) Not applicable. Project/programme name (if applicable) Not applicable. Tender package No. GR-4 (FY 2010-2011). Tender package name Procurement of Spares for Main Stop Valve of Sikalbaha

60 MW Power Station, BPDB, Chittagong. economic surveys and studies related to water resources 12/04/2011. Tender publication date 01/06/2011 during office hours. Tender last selling date 02/06/2011 at 11.00am (tenders can be submitted on Tender closing date and time any date before closing time during office hours).

21.

24.

26.

Tender opening date and time

Name & address of the office(s)

Selling tender document (others)

Place/date/time of pre-tender

Brief description of goods or works

Brief description of related services

Identification of lot

Spares for Main

Procurement

of

Power

Receiving tender document

Opening tender document

(optional)

Lot

No.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Tender document price

Selling tender (principal)

modern survey methods and utilizing econometric and statistical tools (i) ensuring that the results are statistically credible and (ii) showing how the benchmark study will lead to

subsequently requested to submit technical and financial proposals. The institution/firm will be selected in accordance with the Fixed Budget Selection (FBS) method as set out in

EOI. It is preferable to limit the total number of institutions/firms including associates to a maximum of 3 (three).

such proposals will be disqualified. Joint venture with other non-short-listed institutions/firms at the time of submission of a proposal is admissible, but only with the permission of the client, which must be obtained prior to the deadline for submission of a proposal. 13. Interested institutions/firms may obtain further information

15. This request of EOI is also available at the following websites: www.lged.gov.bd and www.cptu.gov.bd.

> RDEC Building, Level-6 LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Biddyut/Jana-1246 (4)/13/4/11 GD-1805

BPDB, Chittagong. Stop Valve BDT 1,75,000/-PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Validity of tender and tender security 120 & 148 days respectively from tender opening date. Md. Naimul Hossain. Name of official inviting tender Designation of official inviting tender Director. Address of official inviting tender Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Contact details of official inviting tender Tel. 7126144 Fax: 7126151. 32 Special instruction The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders, at any time prior to contract award.

Station,

Md. Naimul Hossain Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka